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NAVAA Member Regions and Contacts 

 
Region 1 
Omara Rivera-Vazquez, NAVAA Board Member, Regional Representative   
 
Connecticut 
Linda J. Cimino, Director, CT Office of Victim Services 
linda.cimino@jud.ct.gov  
(860) 263-2760 
 
Valina Carpenter, Deputy Director, CT Office of Victim Services 
valina.carpenter@jud.ct.gov 
(860) 263-2760 
 
James Morgan, Program Manager, CT Office of Victim Services 
James.morgan@jud.ct.gov  
(860) 263-2760 
 
New Hampshire  
Tanya Pitman- Grant Manager, NH Department of Justice 
Tanya.Pitman@doj.nh.gov  
(603) 271-1261 
 
Vermont  
Chris Fenno, Executive Director, Center for Crime Victims 
chris.fenno@ccvs.vermont.gov  
(802) 241-1250 x 109 
 
Omara Rivera-Vazquez, Grants Manager, Center for Crime Victims (NAVAA Board 
Member)   
Omara.Rivera-Vazquez@ccvs.vermont.gov 
(802)-241-1250 x 111 
 
Maine 
Tricia Eldridge, Violence Prevention Program Coordinator, Office of Violence Prevention   
tricia.eldridge@maine.gov 
(207)-446-0295 
 
New York (NAVAA Board Member) 
Elizabeth Cronin, Director, New York State Office of Victim Services 
elizabeth.cronin@ovs.ny.gov  
(518) 485-5719 
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Massachusetts (NAVAA Board Member) 
Liam Lowney, Executive Director, Massachusetts Office for Victim Assistance 
liam.lowney@mass.gov 
(857) 225-1612 
 
Kristin Potrikus, Director of Grants Administration, Massachusetts Office for Victim 
Assistance 
kristin.potrikus3@mass.gov  
 
Rhode Island  
Denise Fernandes, VOCA Administrator, Public Safety Grant Administration Office 
denise.fernandes@ripsga.gov 
(401) 764-5797 
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Region 2 
Daniza Medina, NAVAA Board Member, Regional Representative  
 
New Jersey  
Elizabeth Ruebman, Special Advisor for Victim Services 
NJ Office of the Attorney General 
Elizabeth.Ruebman@njoag.gov  
609-433-5246 
 
Pennsylvania  
Kathy Buckley, Director, Office of Victims’ Services  
kabuckley@pa.gov 
(717) 265-8700 
 
West Virginia 
Sydney Cavender, Justice Programs Specialist I, WV Division of Administrative 
Services 
Justice and Community Services 
Sydney.M.Cavender@wv.gov 
(304) 558-8814, extension 53312 
 
Delaware 
Terica Jones, Coordinator, DE Criminal Justice Council  
terica.jones@delaware.gov  
(302) 577-8726 
 
Maryland 
Rebecca Allyn, Victim Services Program Manager, Victim Services Unit, Governor's 
Office of Crime Control and Prevention 
rebecca.allyn@maryland.gov 
(410) 697-9384 
 
District of Columbia  
Michelle Garcia, Director, Executive Office of the Mayor, Office of Victim Services and 
Justice Grants 
michelle.garcia@dc.gov  
(202) 727-0605 
 
Virginia (NAVAA Board Member) 
Anya Shaffer, VOCA Administrator, Virginia Department of Criminal Justice Services 
Anya.Shaffer@dcjs.virginia.gov 
(804) 786-2059  
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Region 3 
Anya Shaffer, NAVAA Board Member, Regional Representative  
 
Kentucky 
Nick Gill, VOCA Program Manager, KY Justice & Public Safety Cabinet 
agill@ky.gov  
(502) 564-8218 
 
Tennessee 
Jennifer Brinkman, Director, Tennessee Office of Criminal Justice Programs 
Jennifer.Brinkman@tn.gov 
(615)-253-2037 
 
Georgia  
Kristy Carter, Victim Assistance Division Director, Criminal Justice Coordinating Council 
kristy.carter@cjcc.ga.gov  
(404) 657-1956 
 
North Carolina 
Sandy Dixon, VOCA Administrator, NC Governor's Crime Commission,  
sandy.dixon@ncdps.gov 
(919) 733-7974  
 
South Carolina  
BJ Nelson, Director, Department of Crime Victim Assistance Grants 
bnelson@scag.gov 
(803) 734-0791 
 
Florida  
Christina Harris, Bureau Chief, Office of the Attorney General 
Christina.Harris@myfloridalegal.com  
(850) 414-3300 
 
Virgin Island  
Angela Campbell, Director, The Virgin Islands Law Enforcement Planning Commission 
(LEPC) 
angela.campbell@lepc.vi.gov 
(340) 774-6400 
 
Sherri Abbott, Grants Manager, The Virgin Islands Law Enforcement Planning 
Commission (LEPC) 
sherri.abbott@lepc.vi.gov  
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Region 4 

Brian Hendrix, NAVAA Board Member, Regional Representative 
 

Alabama 
Derek Yarbrough, Human Services Program Supervisor, Alabama Department of 
Economic and Community Affairs 
derek.yarbrough@adeca.alabama.gov 
(334) 353-3252 

Texas 
Jason Buckner, Victim Services Program Administrator, Office of the Governor  
jason.buckner@gov.texas.gov  
(512)-427-9057 
 
Oklahoma 
Suzanne Breedlove, Director of Victim Services, Oklahoma District Attorneys Council 
Suzanne.Breedlove@dac.state.ok.us  
(405) 264-5006 
 
Arkansas 
Debbie Bousquet, Program Manager, Arkansas Department of Finance and 
Administration  
Debbie.Bousquet@dfa.arkansas.gov  
(501) 682-5266 
 
Louisiana 
Rutha Chatwood, Federal Programs Section Manager, Louisiana Commission on Law 
Enforcement 
Rutha.Chatwood@lcle.la.gov  
(225)-342-1625 
 
Shelita Henry, VOCA State Administrator, Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement 
Shelita.Henry@lcle.la.gov 
 
LaShinna Irons, VOCA Program Manager, Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement 
LaShinna.Irons@lcle.la.gov  
 
Mississippi  
Cerissa Eubanks, VOCA Administrator, Office Against Interpersonal Violence, MS State 
Dept of Health Mississippi  
cerissa.eubanks@msdh.ms.gov 
 
Puerto Rico 
Mariela Caban, External Resources Division Director, Puerto Rico Department of 
Justice 
mcaban@justicia.pr.gov 
(787) 244-3308 
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Region 5 

Leslie O’Reilly, NAVAA Board Member, Regional Representative 

Minnesota  
Cecilia Miller, Grants, Director, MN Dept of Public Safety, Office of Justice Programs 
cecilia.miller@state.mn.us  
(651) 201-7327 
 
Iowa (NAVAA Board Prior President) 
Janelle Melohn, Director, Crime Victim Assistance Division, Office of the Attorney 
General of Iowa 
janelle.melohn@ag.iowa.gov  
(515) 281-5044 | Direct: (515) 242-6109 
 
Wisconsin (NAVAA Board Member) 
Amanda Powers, OCVS Grant Specialist - VOCA Lead, Wisconsin Department of 
Justice 
powersal@doj.state.wi.us 
(608) 267-2251 
 
Illinois 
Ronnie Reichgelt, Victim Services Program Administrator, Illinois Criminal Justice 
Information Authority 
ronnie.reichgelt@illinois.gov  
(312) 793-7058 
 
Ohio (NAVAA Board Member, Treasurer) 
Aaron Bryant, Victim Services Development Director, Ohio Attorney General's Office 
Aaron.Bryant@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
(216) 787-4155 
  
Michigan (NAVAA Board Member) 
Leslie O’Reilly, VOCA Program Specialist, Crime Victim Services Commission 
oreillyl@michigan.gov  
(517) 241-5249 

Indiana 
Kim Lambert, Director, ICJI’s Victim Services Division 
KiLambert@cji.IN.gov  
(765) 425-5200 
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Region 6,  

Darryl Erickson, NAVAA Board Member, Regional Representative 

North Dakota 
Tyler Spomer, Grants & Victim Compensation Manager, ND Department of Corrections 
& Rehabilitation 
tspomer@nd.gov 
(701) 328-6195       
 
South Dakota 
Laura Quasney, Program Specialist I, Victims’ Services Programs, Department of Public 
Safety 
laura.quasney@state.sd.us  
(605) 773-4317 
 
Wyoming (NAVAA Board Member) 
Darryl Erickson, Deputy Director, Wyoming Attorney General  
Division of Victim Services 
darryl.erickson@wyo.gov 
(307)777-6681 
 
Nebraska (NAVAA Board Member) 
Kellie Rabenhorst, Director, Nebraska Crime Commission 
kellie.rabenhorst@nebraska.gov 
(402) 471-2266 
 
Kansas  
Juliene Maska, Administrator, Kansas Governor's Grants Program 
juliene.maska@ks.gov; 
(785) 291-3868 
 
Missouri  
Kristin Morgan, VOCA Unit Manager, Family Support Division, Department of Social 
Services 
Kristin.Morgan@dss.mo.gov  
(573) 522-3730 
 
Colorado  
Linsey Wingfield, VOCA Administrator/Grant Program Manager, Office for Victims 
Programs, Division of Criminal Justice 
linsey.wingfield@state.co.us  
(720) 584-2645   
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Region 7 

Tallie Viteri, NAVAA Board Member, Regional Representative 

Alaska 
L. Diane Casto, Executive Director, Alaska Council on Domestic Violence and Sexual 
Assault 
l.casto@alaska.gov   
(907) 465-5503 
 
Washington 
Nicky Gleason, VOCA Assistance Administrator, Washington State Office of Crime 
Victims Advocacy 
nicky.gleason@commerce.wa.gov 
(360) 725-2887 
 
Montana  
Casey Peck, Program Manager, Department of Corrections  Crime Control Bureau 
Casey.Peck@mt.gov   
406-444-7010 
 
Idaho 
Heather A. Cunningham, Executive Director, Idaho Council on Domestic Violence and 
Victim Assistance 
(208) 332-1540  
heather.cunningham@icdv.idaho.gov  
 
Dana Wiemiller, Grants Manager, Idaho Council on Domestic Violence and Victim 
Assistance 
dana.wiemiller@icdv.idaho.gov 
 
Amy Duque, Grants Manager, Idaho Council on Domestic Violence and Victim 
Assistance 
amy.duque@icdv.idaho.gov  
 
Nevada 
Erika Pond, Victim Services Supervisor, Nevada HHS Division of Child and Family 
Services 
erika.pond@dcfs.nv.gov 
775) 684-4400  
 
Utah (NAVAA Board Member) 
Tallie Viteri, Assistant Director-Grants Administrator, Utah Office for Victims of Crime 
tviteri@utah.gov  
(801) 297-2620 
 
Oregon  
Majorie Doran, Fund Coordinator, OR Dept of Justice, Crime Victim & Survivor Services 
Division 
marjorie.doran@doj.state.or.us  
(503) 378-5059 

mailto:l.casto@alaska.gov
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Region 8 

Kate Lyon, NAVAA Board Member, Regional Representative 

California 
Leigh Bills, Victim Services Branch Chief, California Governor's Office of Emergency 
Services 
Leigh.Bills@caloes.ca.gov 
(916) 845-8280 
 
Arizona (NAVAA Board Member) 
Kate Lyon, Program Administrator, VOCA Administration Unit, Arizona Department of 
Public Safety  
klyon@azdps.gov 
(602) 223-2661 
 
New Mexico  
MaryEllen Garcia, Grants Bureau Chief, New Mexico Crime Victims Reparation 
Commission 
maryellen.garcia@state.nm.us 
(505) 222-6458 
 
Guam 
Jeanette Gomez, Office of the Attorney General  
jmgomez@guamag.org  
 (671) 475-2587 
 
American Samoa 
Leonard Seumanutafa, Deputy Director, American Samoa Criminal Justice Planning 
Agency 
llebg@blueskynet.as 
(684) 633-5221 
 
Northern Mariana Island 
Tiara Evangelista, Northern Mariana Island Criminal Justice Planning Agency 
tnevangelista.cjpa@gmail.com 
(670) 664-4550 
 
Hawaii 
Calleen Ching, Branch Chief, Department of Attorney General 
calleen.j.ching@hawaii.gov  
(808) 586-1054 
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